SLF PDI Round 1
10 October 2016
Judged by Helene Rogers

Ranked Scores

Orpington CC Total:

048

006

025

015

01

023

031

038

Old Coulsdon CC Total:

045

008

035

037

028

020

014

002

Carshalton Camera Club Total:

018

033

043

009

029

024

003

042

Yes youl!

Malcolm Ming

The Mad Hatter of Camden Town
Alan Graham LRPS

Innocence 2

Neil Hobday

The Golden Nugget

Richard Waterman

Realism in art
David Barnes LRPS

Journey Home
Yichen Lu

Racers

David Barnes LRPS

Lake Wanaka, New Zealand
Peter Humphrey ARPS

Into the Unknown
Lynda Morris LRPS

Soldier Beetle On Guard
Mike Bromley DPAGB BPE1
On the Boardwalk Yellowstone
Martin Faiers

Mara Cheetah and Cubs
Gill Peachey LRPS

Looking to the Future

Mike Bromley DPAGB BPE1
Underground Circles

Tim Lawson LRPS

In Safe Hands

Mike Griffiths

Emerging Dandelion
Mike Pockney

Paparazzi

Balwant Thanki LRPS
Passing the Mile
Doug Crockett ARPS
Hungry Otters

Nigel Laflin

Lift Off

Doug Crockett ARPS
The Shop - Delwara
Ann Rayers

Dog at the Waterside
Dave Rayers

The Lighthouse

Ann Rayers

Further Maths

72%
10

10

8%

71%
10

10

7
10

8%

8%

1st

2nd

3rd



Darren Pullman

Croydon CC
046 73082 Camelot
David Beard
030 Oh!
Graham Land

005 The Thames at Night
Rose Atkinson

039 Rickford Hall
Keith Ash

032 Gl Joe
Rose Atkinson

022 Misty Mysterious Island
Keith Ash

016 Passion
Mike Farley LRPS

007 Do You Mind!.
Tom Sherrin

Mitcham CC

027 Nice Footwork
Frank Eeles

001 Lloyds Reflected
Dr Alfred Clarke

044 They are Late
Frank Eeles

036 Greenbottle fly (Lucilla sericata)
Martin Freeman

021 Evening Light
Mike Parsons

040 Into the Rain
Mike Parsons

013 Feeding Bee
Martin Freeman
012 Tubes
Philip Bryan
South London PS

017 Pelican
Michael Loveder

026 Two Redheads
CPAGB

004 Dawn Pier
Pat Couder CPGAB

047  Scottish Wildcats
Susan Grimes

041 Playing With Art - Inside 'The Hive' Kew Gardens
Robert Williams

019  Pink reflection
Jim Berkshire

010 Locust
Jim Berkshire

034 Floating Eggshells
Peter Grimes

Statistics
No. of Clubs: 6
No. of Entries: 48

Total:

Total:

Total:

68”2

8%

8%

8%

67"
10

9%

8%

8%

66”2
9%

8%

8%

4th

5th

6th



Mark Distribution Count Cumulative

10: 6 (13%) 6 (13%)
9Vs: 2 (4%) 8 (17%)
9: 16 (33%) 24 (50%)
8Ya: 11 (23%) 35 (73%)
8: 11 (23%) 46 (96%)
7: 1 (2%) A7 (98%)
6: 1 (2%) 48  (100%)
Average Mark: 8.70

Total Marks: 417.5

Held back: 21 (44%)

Held images: #1, #3, #4, #6, #8, #11, #15, #17, #18, #20, #22, #23, #26, #27, #29, #31, #37,

#40, #43, #45, #48



