SLF PDI Round 1 10 October 2016 Judged by Helene Rogers

Ranked Scores

Orpington CC		Total:	72 ½	1st
048	Yes you!! Malcolm Ming		10	
006	The Mad Hatter of Camden Town Alan Graham LRPS		10	
025	Innocence 2 Neil Hobday		9	
015	The Golden Nugget Richard Waterman		9	
011	Realism in art David Barnes LRPS		9	
023	Journey Home Yichen Lu		9	
031	Racers David Barnes LRPS		8½	
038	Lake Wanaka, New Zealand Peter Humphrey ARPS		8	
Old C	oulsdon CC	Total:	71½	2nd
045	Into the Unknown Lynda Morris LRPS		10	
800	Soldier Beetle On Guard Mike Bromley DPAGB BPE1		10	
035	On the Boardwalk Yellowstone Martin Faiers		9	
037	Mara Cheetah and Cubs Gill Peachey LRPS		9	
028	Looking to the Future Mike Bromley DPAGB BPE1		9	
020	Underground Circles Tim Lawson LRPS		8½	
014	In Safe Hands Mike Griffiths		8	
002	Emerging Dandelion Mike Pockney		8	
Carshalton Camera Club		Total:	71	3rd
	Paparazzi Balwant Thanki LRPS		10	
033	Passing the Mile Doug Crockett ARPS		9	
043	Hungry Otters Nigel Laflin		9	
009	Lift Off Doug Crockett ARPS		9	
029	The Shop - Delwara Ann Rayers		9	
024	Dog at the Waterside Dave Rayers		8½	
003	The Lighthouse Ann Rayers		8½	
042	Further Maths		8	

Darren Pullman

Croydon CC		Total:	68½	4th
046	73082 Camelot David Beard		9	
030	Oh! Graham Land		9	
005	The Thames at Night Rose Atkinson		9	
039	Rickford Hall Keith Ash		8½	
032	GI Joe Rose Atkinson		8½	
022	Misty Mysterious Island Keith Ash		8½	
016	Passion Mike Farley LRPS		8	
007	Do You Mind!. Tom Sherrin		8	
Mitcha	nm CC	Total:	671/2	5th
027	Nice Footwork Frank Eeles		10	
001	Lloyds Reflected Dr Alfred Clarke		9½	
044	They are Late Frank Eeles		81/2	
036	Greenbottle fly (Lucilla sericata) Martin Freeman		81/2	
021	Evening Light Mike Parsons		8	
040	Into the Rain Mike Parsons		8	
013	Feeding Bee Martin Freeman		8	
012	Tubes Philip Bryan		7	
South	London PS	Total:	661/2	6th
017	Pelican Michael Loveder		9½	
026	Two Redheads CPAGB		9	
004	Dawn Pier Pat Couder CPGAB		9	
047	Scottish Wildcats Susan Grimes		8½	
041	Playing With Art - Inside 'The Hive' Kew Gardens Robert Williams		8½	
019	Pink reflection Jim Berkshire		8	
010	Locust Jim Berkshire		8	
034	Floating Eggshells Peter Grimes		6	
D4-41-41				

Statistics

No. of Clubs: 6 No. of Entries: 48

Mark Distribution	Count	Cumulative	
10:	6 (13%)	6 (13%)	
9½:	2 (4%)	8 (17%)	
9:	16 (33%)	24 (50%)	
8½:	11 (23%)	35 (73%)	
8:	11 (23%)	46 (96%)	
7 :	1 (2%)	47 (98%)	
6:	1 (2%)	48 (100%)	

Average Mark: 8.70
Total Marks: 417.5
Held back: 21 (44%)

Held images: #1, #3, #4, #6, #8, #11, #15, #17, #18, #20, #22, #23, #26, #27, #29, #31, #37,

Held images: #40, #43, #45, #48